N

COLLIN
COUNTY

COLLIN COUNTY

Rick Monk

Facilities Director

4600 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071
www.collincountytx.gov

Date: March 15, 2024

To: Commissioners Court

From: Rick Monk/Facilities Director

RE: FYI Change Order #1: 2022-292 Construction: Building Automation Upgrade,

Heat Transfer Solutions, Purchase Order 24001271

FYI for Purchase Order 24001271, change order #1 for modifying the sequence of operation to
alternate chilled water pump leads on a weekly basis as recommended by Heat Transfer Solutions
and supported by MD Engineering. The amount for change order # 1 is $7,550 making the

purchase order amount $130,483.70.
RM/ke

ﬁﬂ/f ) 3 //5 /m?ff




