DocuSign Envelope ID: A1886413-26BC-4F3C-A23F-A3D7EOABAT73B

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 76071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Heat Transfer Solutions, Inc. Contract No. 2022-292
3350 Yale Street Contract: Construction: Building Automation
Houston, TX 77018 System Upgrades

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Add the following items per the HTS BAS Proposal {dated 01/10/2024) : $7,550.00
Provide and install a new Distech BACnet MS/TP controller inside the Air-Cooled Chiller.

Provide and install DDC controls and status for each chilled water pump (Qty. 2).

Provide and install a temperature sensor for chilled water supply and return.

Modify the sequence of operation to alternate chilled water pump leads on a weekly basis.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was: $ 122,933.70
Net Change to Change Order(s):

CURRENT Change Order No. 1 $ 7.550.00
Total change orders to date: $ 7.550.00
The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be: $ 130,483.70

4/3/2024

Change Order No. One (1) has been accepted and authorized on by authority of the Collin County

Purchasing Agent to be effective on 4/3/2024
ACCEPTED BY:
’r‘}? A DaocuSigned by:
/A,Z/ AR Mickelle (harmosk
SIGNATURE
Mcanee  Lavand T Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
({Print Name}) {Print Name)
TITLE: Conrreas Mwﬁgg,z TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT

DATE: 2-27- 24
<




DocuSign Envelope ID: A1886413-26BC-4F3C-A23F-A3D7EO0ABA73B

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Change Order
Change Order
Change Order

Amendment
Amendment
Amendment

No.
No.
No.

No.

N

-

No. 2

No.

Awarded by Court Order No. 2023-874-09-25

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

FYi

Summary Add control to chiller

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary




